

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 28, 2021

Media Contact:

Tina Rymer
Director, Communications and Grassroots Advocacy
West Virginia Hospital Association
(304) 353-9717
trymer@wvha.org

THE WVHA APPLAUDS GOVERNOR JUSTICE FOR HIS APPOINTMENTS TO THE WV INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

CHARLESTON, WV – The West Virginia Hospital Association applauds the Governor for his appointments to the newly established West Virginia Intermediate Court of Appeals. This Court will help guarantee a right of appeal and add stability and predictability to the law in West Virginia. As major employers in West Virginia, hospitals believe this Court will help create a rational, consistent, and stable body of law.

The Governor's appointees are esteemed and dedicated lawyers that will serve our state well.

###

About WVHA: The West Virginia Hospital Association (WVHA) is a not-for-profit statewide organization representing 64 hospitals and health systems across the continuum of care. The WVHA was founded in 1925 to serve as the collective voice of the state's hospital community. Today, the mission of the WVHA is to support its members in achieving a strong, healthy West Virginia. Members of the Association envision a strong health care system that supports optimizing the health status of West Virginians served by hospitals and improving the economic condition of the state. Connect with WVHA through <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>YouTube</u>.